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BOICEECERMEZ LE
@3-12. I spent a lot of 3.36 3.38 3.39 2.93 3.56 3.41
time with friends KRiEX %
KIABAT
Q@3-13. I worked hard on 3.35 3.21 3.44 2.87 3.87 3.43
extra-curriculuar
activities EREEN T — £ P
I - 12
A=W & -3
Q3-1. I completed my assignments properly
BELTETLALIT-
Not that
Not at all & | often F Y | Occasionally | Often L < L
KLRd-rk Laeh -1z =FITL IS G
| EFE 5. 4% 15. 1% 23. 0% 56. 5% 100. 0%
| REFR 3.8% 1. 3% 31.8% 53.1%|  100.0%
R REFI 2.8% 8.3% 19. 4% 69. 4% 100. 0%
iCLA 13.3% 13.3% 73. 3% 100. 0%
RR =Y R FER 3. 3% 10. 0% 23.9% 62. 7% 100. 0%
a3t 4. 0% 12. 0% 26. 2% 57.8%|  100.0%
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Q3-2. I diligently took notes during class.
IRERITERIZ/ — b2 E-T

Not that
Not at all & | often ZF ') | Occasionally | Often £ < L
K Lieh -t Ligh -7 7=l 7= 7= &3
EFER 4. 2% 8.8% 26.8% 60. 3% 100. 0%
REZE 3. 1% q9.6% 30. 1% 57. 2% 100. 0%
R REFE 2.8% 25. 0% 72.2%|  100.0%
iCLA 6. 7% 26.7% 66. 7% 100. 0%
R R =Y R FZER 2.4% 6.7% 23. 4% 67.5% 100. 0%
3. 0% 8.2% 27. 1% 61.7% 100. 0%
Q@3-3. I prepared for and reviewed my classes
properly.
RENDTE - BB bALEZ T
Not at all £< | Occasionally 7=
L7 FlcLE Often £< L% G
EFER 15. 1% 65. 3% 19. 7% 100. 0%
BREZE 6.2% 66. 8% 27. 1% 100. 0%
R EFEN 8. 3% 80. 6% L1 1% 100. 0%
iCLA 6. 7% 40. 0% 53. 3% 100. 0%
ZR—"YRFE 12. 4% 70. 8% 16. 7% 100. 0%
10. 6% 67.5% 21.9% 100. 0%
Q3-4. I planned and continued to improve my own study
methods.
fmAEEBITIKRLE
Not that
Not at all & | often %Y | Occasionally | Often £ < L
K Lieh -tk Lieh -7 7=FlZL 7= 1= Gl
=i 9. 6% 22.2% 41, 4% 26. 8% 100. 0%
RE 4. 5% 18. 2% 43.5% 33.9% 100. 0%
REREFE 5. 6% 19. 4% 36. 1% 38. 9% 100. 0%
iCLA 13.3% 20. 0% 20. 0% 46. 7% 100. 0%
RR—YFEFER 12. 0% 18. 2% 38.3% 31. 6% 100. 0%
8.2% 19. 5% 40. 7% 31. 6% 100. 0%
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Q3-5. I studied by setting my own goals and plans.

B2 CEEXCHBE I T THREL -

Not that
Not at all & | often H»F Y | Occasionally | Often £< L
K Lehr-ik L -k 7=FIT L7 1= &5t
FE | EFE 12. 1% 27.2% 35. 1% 25. 5% 100. 0%
ReEFE 4. 8% 22.3% 40. 4% 32.5% 100. 0%
R REBFER 1. 1% 1. 1% 50. 0% 27.8%| 100.0%
iCLA 13. 3% 20. 0% 13. 3% 53. 3% 100. 0%
AR—YHF 7. 2% 26. 3% 37. 3% 29. 2% 100. 0%
BB
&t 8. 1% 24. 3% 37.9% 29.7% 100. 0%
Q@3-6. I studied hard even in subjects I was not good
ot EFLHEHL —4EBPHEL
Not at all Not that
2 L%d | often HF Y | Occasionally | Often £ < L
- 7= Ligh -t 7=FIT L7 7= &5t
ZER | SEFEER 10. 5% 28.0% 34.3% 217. 2% 100. 0%
ReEFE 5. 8% 17.5% 44, 5% 32.2% 100. 0%
REREZE 5. 6% 16. 7% 50. 0% 217. 8% 100. 0%
iCLA 6. 7% 6. 7% 46. 7% 40. 0% 100. 0%
2R ="V RFE 4. 8% 29.7% 37.3% 28. 2% 100. 0%
&t 7.0% 23. 6% 39.8% 29. 6% 100. 0%
Q3-7. I searched for information related to the subject
on the internet etc.
A28 —2yv FETHEIEERT 2FRZAN
Not at all Not that
2L L%h | often HF Y | Occasionally | Often £ < L
- 7= Lieh - =FlZL 7= 7= &t
FER | EFE 1. 7% 26. 8% 35. 1% 26. 4% 100. 0%
RE 5. 5% 19. 9% 38. 7% 36.0%|  100.0%
R RELER 1. 1% 25. 0% 41.7% 22.2%|  100.0%
iCLA 6.7% 6. 7% 33.3% 53. 3% 100. 0%
ZR—"Y R FZH 8. 1% 25. 4% 34. 0% 32.5% 100. 0%
G 8. 3% 23. 4% 36. 4% 31.9% 100. 0%
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Q3-8.

academic interests.

EEG AN

I read as many books as I could about my

BHODESDH EFZMEHPTFICODOVWVTOERETESS

Not at all Not that
2L L%H | often HF Y | Occasional ly | Often L < L
- 7= Lieh - 7=FIZL 7= 7= &3
FE | EFE 19. 7% 34. 7% 29. 3% 16.3%|  100.0%
REFE 12. 0% 29. 1% 31.8% 27.1%|  100.0%
BEREZI 22.2% 44, 4% 25. 0% 8. 3% 100. 0%
iCLA 13.3% 33.3% 26. 7% 26. 7% 100. 0%
RR— YR FER 19. 1% 32.5% 29. 2% 19. 1% 100. 0%
&% 16.7% 32.5% 30. 0% 20. 9% 100. 0%
Q3-9. I read a lot of book ThmEEZLE
Not at all Not that
2L L%d | often HF Y | Occasionally | Often £< L
> 7= Lieh -7 7=l L 7= 1= G
FER | SEFEER 23. 8% 28. 9% 23.0% 24, 3% 100. 0%
REFE 15. 1% 24. 7% 33.6% 26. 7% 100. 0%
BEREZ 22. 2% 30. 6% 25. 0% 22.2% 100. 0%
iCLA 6.7% 6.7% 66. 7% 20. 0% 100. 0%
2R —Y R ZER 26. 3% 28. 7% 217. 3% 17.7% 100. 0%
&t 20. 9% 26.9% 29.0% 23.3% 100. 0%
Q3-10. I actively participated in group work and
discussion activities.
TIN—=T7—=IRFT 4 XA v¥avIlEEBHITS
L7
Not that
Not at all & | often F ') | Occasionally | Often £ < L
K Leh -t Lieh - =FlZL 7= 7= &5t
¥ | EFE q.6% 23. 4% 35. 6% 31. 4% 100. 0%
| R 6. 2% 19.9% 37. 0% 37. 0% 100. 0%
BEREFI L. 1% 33.3% 41.7% 13.9% 100. 0%
iCLA 6. 7% 20. 0% 20. 0% 53. 3% 100. 0%
2RV ZH 7.2% 22.0% 33.5% 37. 3% 100. 0%
&5t 7. 7% 22. 1% 35. 5% 34. 6% 100. 0%
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Q3-11.

opinions in class.

RETIHEEBHICEECERE L

I actively asked questions and stated my

Not at
all £< Not that
L#%#h - | often $F Y | Occasionally | Often £ < L
1= L -7 7=l L 7= 1= Gl
EFER 15. 1% 30. 1% 34. 3% 20. 5% 100. 0%
REFE 7.9% 28. 8% 38. 4% 25. 0% 100. 0%
BEREF 19. 4% 41.7% 33.3% 5. 6% 100. 0%
iCLA 13. 3% 20. 0% 33.3% 33.3% 100. 0%
2R =Y FER 7. 7% 33.0% 32. 1% 217. 3% 100. 0%
10. 6% 30.7% 35. 1% 23.5% 100. 0%
Q3-12. I spent a lot of time with friends.
REULELSIAHTEALR
Not at all Not that
2L L%id | often HF Y | Occasionally | Often £ < L
-7z L -7 =FlZL 7 1= &5t
EFER 2.5% 13.8% 29. 3% 54, 4% 100. 0%
REFE 3.1% 12. 3% 28. 4% 56. 2% 100. 0%
BEREF 19. 4% 22.2% 58. 3% 100. 0%
iCLA 6.7% 26. 7% 33.3% 33.3% 100. 0%
2R =Y FER l. 9% q.1% 20. 6% 68. 4% 100. 0%
2.5% 12. 5% 26. 4% 58. 5% 100. 0%
Q@3-13. I worked hard on extra-curricular activities.
BESHET —EBPIIC - 12
Not that
Not at all 2 | often Y |Occasionally| Often &
L7z Lih -7t S L% &%
EEER q.6% q.2% 17. 6% 63. 6% 100. 0%
REFE I1.0% 14, 0% 17. 8% 57. 2% 100. 0%
R REFEN 8. 3% 1. 1% 8. 3% 72.2%|  100.0%
iCLA 20. 0% 13.3% 26. 7% 40. 0% 100. 0%
A R—YEFE 0. 5% l.9% 7. 7% 90. 0% 100. 0%
7.8% q.2% 14, 8% 68. 1% 100. 0%
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F5E KZETRYMALWIL

Q5-1. | want to get a university degree KZEDZEEEETW

&0

TN
.
o

20

1 2 3 4
Q5-1. 1 want to get a university degree KEDZEEFLW

Q5-2. 1 want to learn in depth about the specialized knowledge of the faculty/department
- SHOBHHBONBER < 20

TNR— 3
.
[=]

| do not want to Not reallywantto  Somewhat W|II|n to Very willing to work
work on it £<IO#E workonit HXDE work on it ¥ %ﬂ on it £ THED M
EL YA ok "E 4R Hlcl T-.l.\

Q5-2. 1 want to learn in depth about the specialized knowled e of the faculty/department
* FROBRSBOMMERL

Q5-3. 1 want to gain a wide range of education outside of the specialized fields of my
facultgde artment
#48 - SHOBFA SR < BEERICOHTW

50

40

30

NR— S

20

10

| do not want to Not really wantto  Somewhat willing to  Very willing to work
work on it 2<HIH# workonit FZDHE work on it "P"PHR%&E. onit L THEMDEHA
EL{ A D#EEN HIcn Ty

Q5-3. 1 want to gain a wide range of education outside of the specialized fields of my

faculty/department
S - SRHOBIIDSUN I < HIRE F DTl
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Q5-4. | want to learn a foreign language

NEREOREAHZERICOFIWN

50
40
n
_é 30
2
|~ 20
10
L]
| do not want to Not really want to Somewhat willing to  Very willing to work
work on it £<HID# workonit HEDE work on it PEDFH on it &ETHED HH
FixWh [oF ZEF~ 4N Frfc fen
Q5-4. 1 want to learn a foreign Ian%uage
NEEDEDEZICDOT
Q5-5.1 want to gain ICT skills and data science knowledge
AFILPT—F I AOHBEFICDHF W
50
40
FAY
é 30
>
b 20
10
L]
| do not want to Not really want to Somewhat willing to  Very willing to work
work on it =<HID# workon it HEDH workon it ‘t’-"‘P % onit & THELD A
E3=YA PR CES =AY B3 Foln
Q5-5. 1 want to gain ICT skills and data science knowledge
ICTAFILCTF—F U T AOHBERFICDF oW
Q5-6. | want to challenge myself to study abroad and intercultural exchange BEPRMEERIC
FrlLrILicwn
40
30
FAY
é 20
[
10

| do not want to Not really want to  Somewhat willing to  Very willing to work
work on it £<HID# work onit EDHE work on it "P"Pﬂ%ﬁ onit ECHEDFEHA
ELA A D EZN Bzl fen

Q5-6. 1 want to challenge myself to studtaall:lro‘a’d a}tl!, Et:rcultural exchange BEPREX
vLvi



Q5-7. 1 want to challenge miself to ﬂuahfilf;!m?;s ar—n}dbc’?:rtlflcatlon examinations
L

50

TR

20

I do not want to Not really want to Somewhat willing to  Very wi |II ng to work
work on it < HID$ work onit EDHE work on it "i'-""i'-"HR #H onit & THEDFHEH
EZ-A DR ELN Frfo fon

Q5-7.1 want to challenge msself to Euallflcatlons and certification examinations

HEICFrL>ILiW

Q5-8. | want to participate in extéa—cu rrlculuar activities (club activites, circles and volunteering)

B ( #E, =27, RIToF )y ELEW

80
50
;t 40
é 30
[
20
10
| do not want to Not really want to Somewhat willing to  Very willing to work
work on it é( D4 workonit &%EDE workon it ‘P‘Pﬂ #H on it tTt’HRDﬁt?ﬂ-
Fzx [} CES =R Hrcl feu
Q5-8. | want to participate in extra—curriculuar activities (club activites, circles and
volunteermg_g‘
ERNEE) ( $RIE. Y—T . R TP ) ELEW
Q5-9. | want to work part-time
FPILINA R ELEW
50
40
FAY
.é 30
My
k 20
10

| do not want to Not really wantto  Somewhat willing to  Very willing to work
work on it #<HD# work onit &HEDE work on it "P"Pﬂ%ﬁ onit ETHEMD A
ES=IA D#EEZL HTey el
Q5-9. | want to work part-time
ZILIA bELEEW



Q5-12. 1 want to pre%are myself for post— raduate studies

RCET TEM
40
30
JAY
é 20
=
10
o
| do not want to Not really wantto  Somewhat willing to  Very willing to work
work on it 2( HID$ workonit &FEDEL work on it ‘P‘PHR% on it & THELD FHM
ESA D FERN Fc fz by
Q5-12. 1 want to prepare myself for post-graduate studies
R DR S i CERL L
Q5-10. 1 want to create friends and networks
PARRY RT—=TEEDTW
&0
50
K 40
é 30
b
20
10
0
| do not want to Not really want to  Somewhat mlllng)tn Very willing to work
work on it £<EXD# workonit HEDE work on it PPEDE onit L"C%HRD*E&
ES A D#AEZ N Hlzn fely
Q5-10. | want to create friends and networks
REVPANRY 7= DTN
Q5-11. 1 want to ;‘:?rjlclet/i:;r:‘mternshlﬁs ?:;;I:Iﬁ:n an:t:a:l:g- I
50 =
I |
|
40 1
|
|
"o H
% I
|
F 20
10

| do not want to Not really want to Somewhat wHImqDﬂ Very vgll{l__rgatqna\fﬁg
on it 1

work on |t$<ﬂ0$§. work on it % ZEDEL work on it >4>HY
PR ESA

d:l’\ al_l’\ --- -----ﬂ
Q5-11.1 want to partlclpate in mternshl s and com any training
oS ETSYT - REHE S L
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Q5 FE (RIME | . &EKIE L

RETRYMBAZWI L

BrEF

3]
=]

BERR

BFY

iCLA

RR=Y

FE

EZ

@5-1. I want to get a university

degree REDFEREHEW

3.54

3.59

3.75

3.87

3.57

3.58

@5-2. I want to learn in depth about
the specialized knowledge of the
FEH - FHO

BB OB E RS FURLWY

faculty/department

3.38

3.49

3.92

3.67

3.67

3.53

@5-3. I want to gain a wide range of
education outside of the specialized
fields of my faculty/department ZFEB -
FROEMDEUIMNMBLSBEEEZSFICD
Tz

3.39

3.39

3.67

3.37

3.32

Q5-4. I want to learn a foreign

language SMEIZENEEH E H DT W

2.95

3.23

2.75

3.93

2.98

3.07

@5-5. T want to gain ICT skills and
data science knowledge ICT ZFILXF
— 9 AT ADREEFITOIF W

3.05

3.29

2.97

3.07

3. 14

@5-6. I want to challenge myself to
study abroad and intercultural
exchange BEXEMERICF v

L>yLf=w

2.67

2.78

3.73

2.68

2.86

@5-7. I want to challenge myself to
qualifications and certification
examinations &g - RERERICF v L >

JLiw

3.27

3. 44

3.6

3.1

3.2

@5-8. I want to participate in extrao-
curricular activities (club activites,
circles and volunteering) FINE
g (5E H—JL. R5>T47) %L

=\

3.21

3.22

2.75

3.58

3.29
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@5-9. I want to work part-time 7 J/L/N | 3.25 3.28 3.67 3.47 3.08 3.24
1 hELEV
@5-10. I want to create friends and 3.28 3.4 3.6l 3.53 3.35 3.37
networks REXAHN XY N7 —T %
Y 7=\
@5-11. I want to participate in 2.97 3.17 3 3.47 2.9 3.04
internships and company training /4 >
-2y T - pEREICSMLEW
@5-12. I want to prepare myself for 2.2 2.53 |.69 3.07 |.87 2.23
post-graduate studies KFFENHEZITH
FTEBLEY
Q6-1. I can effectively use the 2.94 3.08 2.89 3.07 2.95 2.99
available student services FAE®
UH—EX e EFICFATES
A= S
@5-1. I want to get a university degree.
REDFREFLW
I do not Somewhat
want to Not really willing to Very willing
work on it | want to work [work on it X°|to work on it
2<EYA |on it HFTY | XERYIALEZ | L THLERYMA
W RYEELW W F 1 %
¥ |EER 2. 1% 5.4% 29. 3% 63. 2% 100. 0%
| REZE . 0% 5.8% 26. 0% 67. 1% 100. 0%
REREFERN 2.8% 19. 4% 77.8%|  100.0%
iCLA 13. 3% 86. Th 100. 0%
RV FER . 4% 5.7% 26. 8% 66. 0% 100. 0%
&t . 0% I 4% 5.4% 26. 7% 66. 5%
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@5-2. I want to learn in depth about the specialized
knowledge of the faculty/department
2 - FHOEMPFORHIELELZULV

I do not Somewhat
want to Not really willing to Very willing
work on it | want to work |work on it X>|to work on it
2<CEIRYHM |on it HFY | PERYMBAE | L THERYME
EZAYR B Y AR F 7\ W Hrfz &t
2 |EEY 2.5% 7. 5% 39.7% 50.2%|  100.0%
0| REFm 0. 7% 6. 5% 36.0% 56. 8% 100. 0%
REREZE 8.3% q1.7% 100. 0%
iCLA 6. 7% 20. 0% 73. 3% 100. 0%
2RV R FY 5. 7% 21.5% 72.7% 100. 0%
&t l. 0% 6. 3% 31.7% 60. 9% 100. 0%
@5-3. I want to gain a wide range of education outside of
the specialized fields of my faculty/department
FE - FRHOFEFDBUIMIBAK BB IOV
Somewhat
I do not want| Not really willing to Very willing
to work on it| want to work |work on it X°| to work on it
2<CEIRYME |on it HFY | CERYMEAE | ETEERY AL
AN AR F 7\ W f= &t
ZER | EFER 4. 2% 13.0% 44, 8% 38.1%| 100.0%
BEFER . 4% q9.9% 37.0% 51.7%| 100.0%
REXEZH 1. 1% 38. 9% 50.0%| 100. 0%
iCLA 33.3% 66.7%| 100. 0%
RR—VHFE 2.9% 10. 5% 33.5% 53.1%| 100. 0%
&t 2. 5% 10. 9% 38. 4% 48.2%| 100. 0%
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@5-4. I want to learn a foreign language
SNEEDREN EHITOIF W
I do not Somewhat
want to Not really willing to Very willing
work on it | want to work |[work on it X |to work on it
2<ERYM jon it HFEY | CERYMEAEE | L TERYA
Fow | RYMELRW W H=\ &t
FER | SEFER 9.2% 15. 1% 47. 3% 28.5%|  100.0%
BEFY 2.1% 15. 8% 39. 4% 42.8%| 100.0%
RERXEL 8.3% 30. 6% 38.9% 22.2% 100. 0%
iCLA 6.7% q3. 3% 100. 0%
2R =V FFER 4.3% 25. 8% 37. 8% 32. 1% 100. 0%
6% 5. 1% 18. 6% 40. 7% 35.7% 100. 0%
@5-5. I want to gain ICT skills and data science knowledge
ICTRFILRT—IHA TV RD%#E FITDIF W
Somewhat
I do not want | Not really willing to Very willing
to work on it | want to work |work on it X>| to work on it
2<CEIRYME |on it HFY | PERYMEAEZ | L THLERYIES
g ER YR F 7w W =\ &t
IR | EFEER 6.7% 15. 9% 42.7% 34.7%| 100.0%
REFE 2. 1% I'1.6% 41, 4% 44.9%| 100. 0%
REXEL 25. 0% 52. 8% 22.2%| 100.0%
iCLA 20. 0% 60. 0% 20.0%| 100. 0%
2R =V FFER 3. 3% 18. 2% 46, 4% 32.1%| 100.0%
&t 3.7% 15. 4% 44, 0% 36.9%| 100.0%
@5-6. I want to challenge myself to study abroad and
intercultural exchange BEXEXERRIIF YL >
JLEw
Somewhat
I do not want | Not really willing to Very willing
to work on it | want to work |work on it X>|to work on it
2<CERYME jon it HFTY | PBWRYMEAL |  THERYME
W ER Y AR F 7w W HT=\ &t
¥ | EFEE 13. 4% 26. 8% 39. 7% 20. 1% 100. 0%
W | REFE 3.8% 19. 5% 38. 7% 38.0% 100. 0%
BEREF 8.3% 30. 6% 36. 1% 25. 0% 100. 0%
iCLA 6.7% 13. 3% 80. 0% 100. 0%
R R =V FFER 10. 0% 35. 4% 30. 6% 23.9% 100. 0%
&t 8. 5% 26. 2% 36. 3% 29. 1% 100. 0%
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@5-7. I want to challenge myself to qualifications and
certification examinations &#g - MESRERIZF v L >V LEW

Somewhat
I do not want Not really willing to | Very willing
to work on it want to work work on it | tfo work on it
<CIRYMEELR | on it HFY [XRPERYMEL| Lt THLERYA
W ER Y AR F 7\ =\ Hrfz &t
EFER 6. 7% 13.0% 41.4% 38.9%| 100.0%
BEFER 3. 1% I'1.6% 40. 1% 45.2%| 100. 0%
BEREZE 5. 6% 44, 4% 50.0%| 100. 0%
iCLA 6.7% 26.7% 66.7%| 100. 0%
R —VFFER 3.8% 20. 6% 37. 3% 38.3%| 100.0%
4. 2% 14. 0% 39.7% 42. 1%/ 100. 0%
Q5-8. I want to participate in extra-curricular
activities (club activities, circles and volunteering)
RNEE) (BE. H—TIL. RS> T147) BELEW
Somewhat
I do not want | Not really willing to Very willing
to work on it | want to work |work on it X>|to work on it
2<lRYMEE |on it HFY | PERYMEALL | E THLERYMA
AN AR F 7\ W Hlz\ &t
EFER 6.3% 14, 6% 30. 5% 48. 5% 100. 0%
ReEFE 3. 1% 18. 2% 32.2% 46. 6% 100. 0%
REXEZH 8.3% 30. 6% 38. 9% 22.2% 100. 0%
iCLA 13.3% 60. 0% 26.7% 100. 0%
ZR—"YRFE l.9% 10. 0% 16.3% 71.8% 100. 0%
3.9% 15. 4% 28. 3% 52.3% 100. 0%
@5-9. I want to work part-time 7/L/XA % L7z
I do not Somewhat
want to Not really willing to Very willing
work on it | want to work |work on it X |to work on it
2<CERYHM |on it HFEY | CERYMEAEE | L TERYA
Fhew BRYMFE @ W H1z\N &t
EFER 7. 5% q. 6% 33. 1% 49. 8% 100. 0%
REZE 4.5% I'1.6% 34. 9% 49. 0% 100. 0%
REXEZ 2.8% 2.8% 19. 4% 75. 0% 100. 0%
iCLA 53. 3% 46. 7% 100. 0%
2R =V F}FER 8. 1% 17. 7% 32. 1% 42. 1% 100. 0%
6.2% 12. 0% 33.2% 48. 5% 100. 0%
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@5-10.

I want to create friends and networks.
REXANRY b7 =0 %Y =0

I do not Somewhat
want to Not really willing to Very willing
work on it | want to work |work on it X>|to work on it
2<CHERYHME |on it HFEY | PERYMEAL | L TEERYA
Fhew AR F 7\ W Hlz\ &t
EFER 4. 2% I1.3% 36. 8% 47.7% 100. 0%
ReEFE l. 7% I'1.0% 32.5% 54. 8% 100. 0%
REXEZH 2.8% 2.8% 25. 0% 69. 4% 100. 0%
iCLA 13.3% 20. 0% 66. 7% 100. 0%
2RV FFER l.9% 14, 8% 29. 2% 54. 1% 100. 0%
2. 5% I'1.8% 32.4% 53. 4% 100. 0%
@5-11. I want to participate in internships and
company training 4 >89 —>3w 7 - DEEICSEML AW
I do not Somewhat
want to Not really willing to Very willing
work on it | want to work |work on it X |to work on it
£<HRYM |on it HFEY | CERYMEAEE | L TERYA
Fw ERYFME 2w W K1\ &5t
EFE q.2% 15. 1% 45, 2% 30. 5% 100. 0%
BEFE l. 7% 17. 8% 41.8% 38.7% 100. 0%
REXEL 25. 0% 50. 0% 25.0% 100. 0%
iCLA 13.3% 26.7% 60. 0% 100. 0%
R R =V FFER 6.2% 23.9% 43, 5% 26. 3% 100. 0%
g 5. 1% 18. 8% 43, 4% 32.7% 100. 0%
@5-12. I want to prepare myself for post-graduate
studies KEREDEZF (@ IT TEH/LEW
I do not Somewhat
want to Not really willing to Very willing
work on it | want to work |work on it X |to work on it
2<CERYHM |on it HFEY | CERYMEAEE | L TERYA
Fhew R ARF 7w W HT=\ &t
EFER 34.3% 28. 5% 20. 1% 17. 2% 100. 0%
REZE 24. 0% 25. 0% 25. 0% 26.0% 100. 0%
REXEZ 44, 4% 47.2% 2.8% 5. 6% 100. 0%
iCLA 26. 7% 13. 3% 60. 0% 100. 0%
2R =V F}FER 47. 4% 28. 7% 13. 4% 10. 5% 100. 0%
34. 3% 217. 6% 19. 2% 19. 0% 100. 0%
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F 65 KFTOHEISIKS

Q6-1.1can effectivelly use the available student services
SEmF

AFY—EXZ LFIHATES

60

50

40

30

TVA— S

20

10

Not true at all -7 Notvery much %D Somewhat true ¥4 Very much ture &T
CYTEESZW YUTlExEsmn WTlE-TL WUTiEHE-K

Q6-1.1can effectlvel‘y use the available student services
FEmIT

AY—ERZEFLANATES

Q6-2. | have gained sufficient understanding from the orientation program
e RS

TV R—

Not true at all £-7 Not very much %D Somewhat true ¥ Very much ture & T
{YTRESTL YUTFESHW YTlHF-1 UTlkE- T

Q6-2. | have gained sufgi:lent understanding from the orlentatlon program

T AORBH+TICERTES
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TVE— =

&0

50

40

30

20

10

60

50

40

30

20

10

Q6-3.1am able to efficient_l_y use my time

FRZEHRIOICES CEHTES

Not true at all &7 Not very much %D Somewhat true % Very much ture &T
<YTlRESTW LTEESTWL WTiEE- Exd-¥38

Q6-3.1am able to efficient_l'y use my time

RREDRNUICES CEHTED

Q6-4. | can understand the content of the face to face classes

HERRONBNERTES

Not true at all £/ Notvery much %0 Somewhat true ¥% Very much ture & T
CYUTRERESREWV UTlEESZEL UTlrE- 1 UTkFESK

Q6-4. | can understand the content of the face to face classes

HEREOABHERTES
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TNR-3

TNR-3

AU -

B0

40

20

50

40

30

20

10

40

30

20

10

Q6-5. 1 can understand the content of the online classes
Az ShEpgc=d

ZT1BED

Not true a

t all
FES =7z

fﬁ < WT Snmewhatgtru?_ PPk Very much %ure ETHYTIE

==

Q6-5. 1 can understand the content of thgeoangne classes

AT BEOATDHY

Q6— 6-Ifeellama art of the universi
K iﬂftﬁbf wad ty

HTIF>E>

NDE tgrue at all =7 Notvery much &&= D Somewhat true % Very much ture & T

I FE SR YHTIEESEN BTiEE-Te

Q6-6.1 feel 1 arrl a art of the universi
TEERUTWS o

Q6-7.1 have been interacting with the course instructors
KT DHER & D BB

Nnt true at all &F->7 Not very much BED Snméslwhat true ¥ Ve guch ture &T

<YTIRESTEW ERd-£3-74A [FE-Tc

Q6-7.1 have been interacting with the course instructors
K DHR & AN B B

IE-Tc



TN 5

R— 5

60
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40
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Q6-8. | have a friend in the same faculty department
FUCEE - PRORAL N

Not true at all £->7c Not very much 3% D Somewhat true % Ve
CYTRESZW WTlEEsHEW WTlEF-

Q6-8.1have a frlﬁnd in the same facultyglepartment

Fi - FHORA

Q6-9. Uniwr;égifggﬂnéeresting

Not true at all £->7c Not very much %9 Somewhat true %
{YUTIEHEFSHZW LrlkEsizn YTlkE-1

Q6-9. Univer;i:télgiif%i;ﬁ\taeresting
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Very much ture &£ T
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Q6 FE (RAME | . &ZKIE L)

REF

3]
=]

BFY

iCLA

2 R—=
VE 2=

3]
a

EXLS

Q6-1. I can effectively use the
available student

services FE@EITH—EX
FEFICHATES

3.08

2.89

2.95

Q6-2. I have gained sufficient
understanding from the
orientation program A4 ¥ > X
DABEN+HICEBRTES

Q6-3. I am able to efficiently
use my time BFfl Z SHREYI(ED 2
ENNTES

Q6-4. I can understand the
content of the face to face
classes XEIRENDABEHN»ERT
= 5

Q6-5. I can understand the
content of the online

classes A > 54 IREDAZBH
RT3

Q6-6. I feel I am a part of the
university RFEN—EBTI-Y

RLCTW3

Q6-7. I have been interacting
with the course instructors X
FOHEBERIH B

Q6-8. I have a friend in the
same faculty/department [ U %
B FROEAINNS

Q6-9. University life is
interesting KF&£EISEA
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71 AFK

Q6-1. I can effectively use the available student
services.
FEBUIH-—EXE EFICHNATES
Not true at
all F -7 |Not very much | Somewhat true Very much
CHTIEE | HFYHTUT | OXRHTUTE [ture L THY
572\ Fohw - /= TIEE -7 &5t
2R | EEER 6.3% 19.7% 48. 1% 25. 9% 100. 0%
BEFER 2. 1% 16. 8% 52. 4% 28.8% 100. 0%
R KB 2.8% 16. 7% 69. 4% I1.1%| 100.0%
iCLA 6. 7% 13.3% 46. 7% 33.3% 100. 0%
R RV FFER 5.3% 19. 6% 50. 2% 24. 9% 100. 0%
G 4, 3% 18. 3% 51.2% 26.2% 100. 0%
Q6-2. I have gained sufficient understanding from the
orientation program.
HA T ZODABN+RIEBTES
Not true at
all ¥ -7 |[Not very much |Somewhat true Very much
KHTIFE | HFTYHTUUL | OXHTIEE |ture L THHY
572\ Fohw -1z Tl3FE-7 &5t
FER | EFE 3.3% 13. 0% 51.9% 31.8%|  100.0%
BEFY . 4% I1.3% 53. 8% 33.6%| 100.0%
REXEL 8. 3% 58. 3% 33.3% 100. 0%
iCLA 13.3% 40. 0% 46. 7% 100. 0%
R R =V R FER 2.9% 15. 3% 51.7% 30. 1% 100. 0%
&t 2.3% 12. 8% 52. 6% 32.4% 100. 0%
Q6-3. I am able to efficiently use my time.
BRI 2 S RENEI 2D TE S
Not true
at all % |[Not very much |Somewhat true Very much
SHEKHET | HEVHTUL | OXRHTIEFE [ture ¥ THY
T 5750 Foiw > TkFE-r CEll
28 |EFE 4, 6% 18. 4% 49, 0% 28.0% 100. 0%
BE AR l. 7% 15. 4% 53. 1% 29.8% 100. 0%
BEREZ 25. 0% 6l.1% 13.9% 100. 0%
iCLA 20. 0% 33.3% 46. 7% 100. 0%
RV FER l.9% 21.1% 49, 8% 217. 3% 100. 0%
&t 2.5% 18. 3% 50. 9% 28.2% 100. 0%
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Q6-4. I can understand the content of the face to face
classes
NEREOABHERTES
Not true
at all % |[Not very much | Somewhat true Very much
SHEKHET | HEVHTUL | ORHTIEFE [ture ¥ THH
T 570 Foiw > TkE-r &t
ZER | EFER 2.5% 13.8% 51.0% 32. 6% 100. 0%
REFER . 4% I'1.0% 47.9% 39.7% 100. 0%
REXEZH 2.8% 58. 3% 38.9% 100. 0%
iCLA 26.7% 73.3% 100. 0%
2RV FFER l. 4% 15.3% 52. 6% 30. 6% 100. 0%
&t l. 6% 12. 4% 50. 2% 35.8% 100. 0%
@6-5. I can understand the content of the
online classes.
T4 CREOABIERTE S
Not true at all| Somewhat true | Very much ture
Fo<HTUL | XY TUEE-> | THHTEFE
F 5w 7= -7z &5t
8 EFER 3.3% T1. 1% 25. 5% 100. 0%
BE 0.7% 66. 1% 33.2% 100. 0%
BEREFE 5. 6% 52. 8% 41.7% 100. 0%
iCLA 20. 0% 46.7% 33.3% 100. 0%
R R =Y FFER 3. 3% 67. 0% 29.7% 100. 0%
&t 2. 8% 66. 9% 30. 3% 100. 0%
Q6-6. I feel I aom a part of the university.
REN—BLLRLTWS
Not frue
at all % |Not very much | Somewhat true Very much
SHEKHT | HEYHTUL | XY TITE [ture ¥ TH Y
T F 5700 Folewn -7z TlEFE- 7 Xl
ZER | EFH 5. 0% 17. 6% 46, 4% 31.0% 100. 0%
R FE 2.4% 13.7% 46.9% 37. 0% 100. 0%
R RELER 22. 2% 41.7% 36.1%| 100.0%
iCLA 20. 0% 46. 7% 33.3% 100. 0%
2RV FFH l.9% |4, 4% 50. 7% 33.0% 100. 0%
&t 2.9% 15.5% 47, 5% 34. 0% 100. 0%
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Q6-17.

I have been interacting with the course

instructors.
REDEE LR H S
Not true at
all ¥ -7 |Not very much | Somewhat true Very much
KHTIFE | HFYVHTIT | OOHTUULE [ture ¥ THY
572\ Fohw -1z Tl3FE-7 &5t
FER | EFER 20. 9% 37.2% 24, T% 17.2%|  100.0%
REFE q.6% 26. 4% 37.7% 26. 4% 100. 0%
REXEL 25.0% 38.9% 30. 6% 5. 6% 100. 0%
iCLA 6.7% 33.3% 60. 0% 100. 0%
R R =V FFER |4, 4% 35.9% 34. 9% 14, 8% 100. 0%
& 14. 8% 32.4% 32.6% 20. 2% 100. 0%
Q6-8. I have a friend in the same faculty/department.
B CFE - FRDORA»NS
Not true at
all & -7 |Not very much | Somewhat true Very much
CHTIEE | HFYHTUT | OXCHTUTE [ture L THHY
572\ Fohw > 7= TIEE -7 &5t
B | SEFER 2.9% 8. 4% 35. 1% 53. 6% 100. 0%
ReEFE 3. 1% 7. 5% 36. 0% 53. 4% 100. 0%
R R B 2.8% 22. 2% 75.0%|  100.0%
iCLA 6.7% 26.7% 66. 7% 100. 0%
R RV FFER l. 4% 4. 8% 26. 8% 67. 0% 100. 0%
E 2. 4% 6.8% 32.5% 58. 3% 100. 0%
06-9. University life is interesting.
AEEFILERA
Not true at
all & -7 |[Not very much|Somewhat true| Very much
CHTIFE | HEFYVYTUL | XY TUTE [ture ¥ THEY
57\ F 5w - 7= Tl3FE 7= G
EFER 3. 8% 19. 2% 38.9% 38. 1% 100. 0%
BEFY 2.4% 8. 6% 43.2% 45.9%|  100.0%
REREFE 2.8% 13.9% 44, 4% 38.9% 100. 0%
iCLA 13.3% 20. 0% 26.7% 40. 0% 100. 0%
R R =Y FFER 4. 3% I'1.0% 37.3% 47, 4% 100. 0%
3. 5% 12.9% 40. 1% 43.5% 100. 0%
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FTE KETOETSZZY

Academic life (course registration, graduation

requirements etc.) + ¥ (EEBR. FXEHS)

Future plans and career path - S3E0OER

Adapting to classes * IBEA DG

Communication and relationships with senpai &amp;
peers * £¥. ARESE LD 1=/ —Y3y - A
B

Communication and relationships with course
instructors - B ELDaAIa=4—Y 3 - AHBRE

Extracurricular activities (clubs, circles, volunteering) *
BNED (BF-Y—IN. RIVT4T)

Nothing in particular now » &% =1z

Financial situation « #2F 4%

-

COVID-19 situation » 2 O B4R .

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450
Extracurricu Communicat Coir::]n:::jcat Academic
lar activities ion and L ,
(clubs, relationships rella::onshlp.s "fe. (°°”fs°
COVID19 . Nothingin dirces, ~with course “'Lasn:;"a' daoting 1o FULTE lans ’:fa'sd:::ttl'z:
situation - situation - particular volunteering instructors peers-'ﬁ clas:e:f& and career requirement
a0 g i NOW* 51 ) BRMER CBALD oo %~ OEM path - TR oy
HhiR iz (@F- 33az= %?&(D: PER % (fﬁﬁ
RSVF4 ¥ ABE ST ;
7) g Za¥-A #%)
]
"ER 30 98 119 122 193 203 290 329 402

N

2



RETSET B2 ¥ EFE | BREF | BEXR | IiCLA ZAR— | &t
i BHE VR
i
Academic life (course 126 153 22 q 92 402
registration, graduation
requirements etc.) « F
(BIEE®Z. FRENHSH)
Adapting to classes - #&%¥ | 9| |14 20 8 57 290
AN DG
Communication and 53 78 15 4 43 193
relationships with course
instructors - Z B X ma 3
a4 —va>r - AREEIE
Communication and 55 75 |4 6 53 203
relationships with senpai
&amp; peers - £, RARE
Zrmnd1Ia=4—v3
> - AHBER
Future plans and career 100 117 24 q 79 329
path - 3R HEEE
Extracurricular 29 43 4 3 43 122
activities (clubs,
circles, volunteering) *
JRINEE) (BRE - H—7
e K7 >747)
Financial situation - #2&% |28 38 5 6 21 98
K
COVID-19 situation+ 20O 10 |4 0 0 6 30
TR
Nothing in particular 37 39 2 2 39 119
now * S IIFFIT A\
Other « Z Ot 0 3 2 3 q
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F8E KREANDEHKRTE (BRE - FHE)

Q8-1. How satisfied are you with the learning an?g life at university? KEHEFERICENSWHERLET

40

30

TVA— 3

10

Dissatisfied & Slightl SI| htl satisfied Satisfied Very satisfied FE
dissati‘_:lstf%é EmE HITwmE

Q8-1. How satisfied are you with the Ieﬁg ilr:%%r_'lg\ﬁlife at university?ZKEHEERICENR{SW

8-2.A lad that lled at Y hi Gakuin U 7 IUREREARICAZLTEM DL
Q82 Are you glad that y o e Y B b e p b e i Tr >

40

30

TR S

10

Disagree Bi7x Somewhat Somewhat agree Agree liﬁﬁo'c Strnn ly agree
A disagree %0 E%EFE'D'CL\ g‘:'ﬂ-‘%
BoTWan

O Ao g R BSOS S D  BOM TS L ORRRC Crat T AT
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Q8-3. Judging from your university life up to now, would you recommend Yamanashi Gakuin

University to others? WEEZTOREEFISHEL T, SLLERLURERAZEMALKEBLETH,

40

30

20

TNR— S

10

| would not | would not | cannot say | would | would
recommend it at really either way £5 somewhat  recommend it #
all £<H#ELAE  recommendit S5EHEZAEL recommend it ¥ B
(A BHEDHELZW

Q8-3. Judging from your university life up to now, would you recommend Yamanashi
Gakuin University to others? WEXT X%% ?gﬁﬂﬁb’c‘ HRTRILHEERAZEZMAICKERS

8 39 (&/IME | . &KIE5)

EE | BE | R@EX | iCLA | RF— | 24

=

R 2 | BEE VEE
&R
Q8-1. How satisfied are you with the 3.67 [3.99 | 3.72 4 3.79 3.83

learning and life at university? K¥HE4
RICENS SWEREL T T 5,

08-2. Are you glad that you enrolled at 3.72 |3.97 | 3.8l 4,2 3.87 3.86
Yomanashi Gakuin University? WHE FREKZEIC
ANFZLTED R EE->TVWEITH?HRIET
FEBLDERBIRLTT I,

08-3. Judging from your university life up 3.58 |3.96 | 3.64 4,2 3.78 3.79
to now, would you recommend Yomanashi
Gakuin University to others? W I ThHKRF
EFENSHMTL T, HREFILAEERRF 24
AICHBLE T,
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702R%

@8-1. How satisfied are you with the learning and |ife at
university? KEHEEMICENS SVEHEL T D, &t
Slightly
Dissati Slightly satisfied Very
sfied |dissatisfie | & 212E® satisfied
T | d RXOTRHE )3 Satisfied | FFEITHE
FE | EFE l. 7% 6.3% 35. 1% 36. 8% 20. 1%| 100.0%
REFE . 0% 2. 4% 23.6% 42. 8% 30. 1%| 100. 0%
BEREFE 2. 8% 38. 9% 41.7% 16.7%| 100.0%
iCLA 6.7% 13. 3% 53.3% 26.7%| 100.0%
R R =Y FFER l. 0% 4. 8% 32.5% 37.3% 24.4%| 100.0%
6% [ 1% 4. 3% 30. 0% 39.7% 24.9%| 100.0%
08-2. Are you glad that you enrolled at Yamanashi Gakuin
University? WHFRERZIINZEL TLL>HEE>TVETH?
RVPETWEEEZLNERIRLTT I,
Somewhat
disagree » Somewhat Strongly
Disagree | ") B> T\ |agree $ %%2 |Agree |ZITB |agree KER
Bbhign W ER->TW5| -TW3 ->TW5% &t
2E | EEY 2. 1% 7. 5% 32.2% 33. 1% 25. 1%| 100. 0%
R EFER 2.1% 3. 8% 21.2% 41.1% 31.8%| 100.0%
BEREFE 5. 6% 33.3% 36. 1% 25.0%| 100.0%
iCLA 13. 3% 53. 3% 33.3%| 100.0%
ZR—"Y R FE l. 9% 3. 8% 30. 1% 33.5% 30.6%| 100. 0%
&% l.9% 4.9% 217. 3% 36. 7% 29.2%| 100. 0%
08-3. Judging from your university life up to now, would you
recommend Yamanashi Gakuin University to others? WE I ThHKZF
EENSHBTL T, HRAIILUEFREAFZEHAICHEEL FT5%
I would not
I would not really I cannot say I would
recommend it|recommend it| either way somewhat I would
at all 2< |HFTYHEL| B 5L HE |recommend it|recommend it
HE LW AN A\ RXRHEE e &5t
¥ |EFE 5.0% 8. 8% 33. 1% 29. 3% 23.8%| 100.0%
| RERE 3.4% 3. 1% 22.3% 36. 6% 34.6%| 100.0%
REXEZE 2.8% 8.3% 30. 6% 38.9% 19.4%| 100.0%
iCLA 26.7% 26.7% 46.7%| 100.0%
2R =R EE 2.9% 8. 6% 26. 3% 32. 1% 30.1%| 100.0%
&t 3.7% 6. 4% 27. 1% 33. 1% 29.7%| 100. 0%
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